	Ref No.: FOI/2425/SG16235

	Date FOI request received: 7th March 2025

	Date FOI response: 27th March 2025

	REQUEST: I have attached a word document which has been laid out for ease. It clearly identifies what information I would like to receive from this freedom of information request. By saving the attached word document file, it will allow you to fill in the boxes directly, alternatively, it can be printed off and filled in manually if that is easier.


	OUR RESPONSE:  Please see our response attached. 

	Attachments:
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FOI Questions



Please complete all sections (1-5). 



OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your

request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record all the information being requested below. However, rather than refusing your request in its entirety we are providing information where it is reasonable to do so.

Each section is on a separate page to aid in completion by different departments if needed.



		Trust Name:   Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust







1. Trust data



		[bookmark: _Hlk191919132]Does the trust have a wound care clinic?

		Yes☒

		No☐



		If yes, which hospital/s in the trust are these located at?

Community Health Services (CHS) Wound Care Clinics:



		HUB

		How many wound clinics

		Where are these clinics based



		East Central

		6 (2 on Tuesday and 2 on Fridays- leg ulcer)

2 doppler clinics on Wednesdays



		Two Steeples medical centre

St Lukes Treatment Centre



		East South

		Mon, Tues, Fri (leg ulcer LUC)

Wednesday-doppler clinic 

		Narborough Health Centre





		East North

		LUC Monday x2

LUC Tuesday x1.5

Doppler Wednesday x0.5

LUC Thursday x3

LUC Friday x1

		Melton and Syston

Rutland and Syston

Rutland

Melton and Syston

Rutland  



		Hinckley

		7 (1 per day Mon –Sun)



		Hinckley and Bosworth hospital site



		NW Leicester

		8 clinics:

Mon, Tue, Thu, Fri - leg ulcer clinics

Wed - lower limb assessment clinic

Thu - wound clinic

Sat & Sun - wound clinic

		Coalville Health Centre



		Charnwood

		7 Wound & LU clinics

Daily Monday – Sunday 

Hub Doppler clinic Thursday afternoon

		All held at Loughborough Hospital (2 clinic rooms)



		City East

		10 (2 each day Mon- Fri) 

		Uppingham Road H/C and Rushey Mead H/C



		City West

		10 (2 per day Mon- Fri)

		Braunstone and Pasley Road 



		

		

		

















































		[bookmark: _Hlk191919332]Are these clinic specific clinics? 

		Yes☐

		No☐



		If yes, please list. e.g., Diabetic Foot Ulcer (DFU), Burns, acute surgical wounds etc.

There are Podiatry Clinics for complex foot ulcers within CHS and these are run every Monday & Thursday at Merlyn Vaz Health Centre







		How many patients are seen for wound care p.a?

Figures below for CHS Community Nursing and Podiatry:

2022: 14928

2023: 13731

2024: 12941

	



		How many surgeries does the trust perform p.a? 

[bookmark: _Hlk99010110]As an integrated mental health, learning disabilities and community health services Trust we do not hold the information you require.  However, we believe the University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust will hold this information.  Contact details about how to make an FOI request to them can be found at: https://www.leicestershospitals.nhs.uk/aboutus/freedom-of-information/

	



		What are your surgical infection rates p.a?

As an integrated mental health, learning disabilities and community health services Trust we do not hold the information you require.  However, we believe the University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust will hold this information.  Contact details about how to make an FOI request to them can be found at: https://www.leicestershospitals.nhs.uk/aboutus/freedom-of-information/









		[bookmark: _Hlk191919419]Have you completed a recent wound care audit?

		Yes☒

		No☐



		If yes, please supply the date. 



Could this please be attached? 



Please see below Pressure Ulcers monthly audit - CHS community nursing 







Alternatively, please direct to where this can be found? 











		Are your wound care pathways publicly available?

		Yes☒

		No☐



		

If yes, could this please be attached 

Alternatively, please direct to where this can be found? https://www.leicspart.nhs.uk/referrals-2/?v=12909











2. Health Care Professionals



		Wound care HCP

		Number Permanently Employed

		Salary Band

		How many temp/locum district nurses, TVN or HCA’s have been employed over the last 12 months.



		How many district nurses are employed in the trust?

		4 (Wound Care) 

		Band 5

		0



		How many Tissue Viability Nurse (TVN) are employed by the trust?



		3 leads totalling 2.47 WTE

9 TVN’s totalling 7.8 WTE

3 Wound care support nurse 2.51 WTE 

		Band 7

Band 6

Band 3

		None. 



		How many community facing Health Care Assistants (HCA) are employed by the trust?

		0 (Wound Care) 

		Not applicable 

		0







3. Wound Care Products List



The attached list contains the most relevant products, we do not anticipate all these being used in your trust, please fill in accordingly and return with this questionnaire.



The product list has been attached in an excel file (see below) to aid with ease of completion, however this can be printed off and scanned or written up separately with the relevant information if preferred, the list is also included (see end of document) to enable manual input.











4. Wound Care Products



		How many Vacuum Assisted Closure (VAC) or Negative Pressure Device/System therapy pumps are owned/contracted e.g., 



Please add numbers below:

		Negative Pressure devices



		Manufacture name

		Product name



		Convatec

		Avelle pump



		Nexa Medical

		NEXA NPWT Device



		KCI MEDICAL 

		Nanova therapy unit



		Smith & Nephew

		Pico 7



		Smith & Nephew

		Pico 14



		Creed Medical Ltd

		UNO dressing kits



		Solventum

		Acti-VAC



		Other

		



		Other

		











		How much is the service contract amount per year?

No annual service contract, servicing included with collection/delivery charge per unit issued.





		How many of these are in repair/lost? 

One lost currently.





		If known, what is the cost of repair if not under a service contract? 

Not applicable.  





		What was the price paid per unit for a VAC/NPD?

Not applicable as none are Trust owned.





		What is your annual spend on consumables for the VAC/NPD? £22,554











5. Trust Research and Development



		How many wound related trials have you participated in over the last 5 years? – This information is not centrally recorded, please see our response above. 





		How many of those were commercially led trials? – This information is not centrally recorded, please see our response above. 







		How many of those were academic/internally led trials? – This information is not centrally recorded, please see our response above. 







		What is the average turnaround time for commercial R&D approval? – This information is not centrally recorded, please see our response above. 















Attachment - Wound Care Products List (Ref Q3) 

		Typical Products

		Quantity per year



		Manufacture name

		Product name

		Total No Pieces

		Total No Boxes

		Most frequently  ordered - size of dressing e.g., 10x10



		365 Healthcare

		365 Super Absorbent Dressing

		 

		 

		 



		C-Sorb 

		C-Sorb Silicone

		 

		 

		 



		ConvaTec

		ConvaMax Superabsorber Adhesive

		 

		 

		 



		ConvaTec

		ConvaMax Superabsorber Non-Adhesive

		 

		 

		 



		Cutiderm

		Cutiderm Sterile

		 

		 

		 



		BSN Medical

		Cutimed Sorbion Sachet S 

		 

		 

		 



		Drisorb Dressing Pad

		Drisorb Dressing Pad

		 

		 

		 



		Drisorb Dressing Pad

		Drisorb - Dessicant sachet

		 

		 

		 



		CD Medical

		DryMax Blue

		 

		 

		 



		CD Medical

		DryMax boarder

		 

		 

		 



		CD Medical

		DryMax Super

		 

		 

		 



		Advancis Medical

		Eclypse 

		 

		 

		 



		Advancis Medical

		Eclypse Adherent 

		 

		 

		 



		Advancis Medical

		Eclypse Adherent Sacral 

		 

		 

		 



		Advancis Medical

		Eclypse Boot 

		 

		 

		 



		Advancis Medical

		Eclypse Border 

		 

		 

		 



		Advancis Medical

		Eclypse Border Oval

		 

		 

		 



		Advancis Medical

		Eclypse Contour

		 

		 

		 



		Advancis Medical

		Eclypse foot

		 

		 

		 



		Synergy Health (UK) Ltd

		Exsu-Fast kits 2

		 

		 

		 



		Synergy Health (UK) Ltd

		Exsu-Fast kits 4

		 

		 

		 



		Smith & Nephew

		Exu-Dry

		 

		 

		 



		Crawford Healthcare

		KerraMax Care Border Superabsorbent dressing

		 

		 

		 



		Crawford Healthcare

		KerraMax Care™ Border 

		 

		 

		 



		H & R Healthcare Ltd

		kliniderm Hydrocolloid Border

		 

		 

		 



		H & R Healthcare Ltd

		kliniderm superabsorbant

		 

		 

		 



		Reliance Medical 

		Maxi-Flex

		 

		 

		 



		MedVance

		MedVance

		 

		 

		 



		MedVance

		MedVance Superabsorbent dressings

		 

		 

		 



		Premier Healthcare Excellence

		PremierPad Xtra

		 

		 

		 



		Prosorb

		Prosorb

		 

		 

		 



		Reliance Medical 

		Relipore Xtreme

		 

		 

		 



		Zelador

		Sorbex 

		 

		 

		 



		Zelador

		Sorbex Super absorbent dressing pad (with silicone layer)

		 

		 

		 



		Spirit Healthcare Ltd

		Spirit Non-Woven Absorbent Pad

		 

		 

		 



		Spirit Healthcare Ltd

		Spirit Super Absorbent

		 

		 

		 



		Lohmann & Rauscher

		Vliwasorb Pro

		 

		 

		 



		Lohmann & Rauscher

		Vliwasorb Adhesive

		 

		 

		 



		Gentell UK Ltd

		Xtrasorb Foam Adhesive 

		 

		 

		 



		Richardson Healthcare

		Xupad Dressing Pad

		 

		 

		 



		Richardson Healthcare

		Xupad Ultra 

		 

		 

		 



		Hartmann Group

		RespoSorb Silicone (formerly Zetuvit Plus Silicone)

		 

		 

		 



		Hartmann Group

		RespoSorb Silicone Border (formerly Zetuvit Plus Silicone Border)

		 

		 

		 



		Hartmann Group

		RespoSorb Silicone Border sacrum (formerly Zetuvit Plus Silicone Border)

		 

		 

		 



		Hartmann Group

		RespoSorb Silicone Border oval (formerly Zetuvit Plus Silicone Border)

		 

		 

		 



		Hartmann Group

		RespoSorb Silicone Border Heal (formerly Zetuvit Plus Silicone Border)

		 

		 

		 



		Hartmann Group

		Zetuvit E

		 

		 

		 



		Hartmann Group

		Zetuvit Plus Superabsorber 

		 

		 

		 



		Medicareplus International Ltd

		CelluDress

		 

		 

		 



		Covalon Technologies, Ltd

		CovaWound Superabsorbent

		 

		 

		 



		Lohmann & Rauscher

		Vliwasorb

		 

		 

		 









This information is not centrally recorded, please see our response above. 

		Other dressings (not listed)

		Quantity per year



		Manufacture name

		                 Product name

		     Total No Pieces

		Total No Boxes

		Most frequently  ordered - size of dressing e.g., 10x10
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Insight detail



Generated on 26th March 2025



Filters:



○ Site: CHS community nursing hub



○ Project: Record Keeping



○ Question type: All questions



○ Question order: Order by question number



Pressure Ulcers - CHS community nursing - Monthly



Insight detail Compliance over last 6 periods Current Improvement Overdue actions



Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar



Audit 87.5% 84.9% 87.1% 85.0% 81.0% 78.8% 84.7%
 



0 



Question level scoring Compliance over last 6 periods Current Improvement Overdue actions



Q12. Is there a minimum data set at the patients property? 47.0% 69.8% N/A 0 



Q14. Holistic assessments (including observations)? 86.6% 83.3% N/A 0 



Q15. Waterlow? 94.0% 93.8% N/A 0 



Q16. SSKIN? 94.0% 93.8% N/A 0 



Q17. Photo (if wound)? 88.9% 91.8% N/A 0 



Insight detail



1











Question level scoring Compliance over last 6 periods Current Improvement Overdue actions



Q18. At the first contact visit, were care plans created,



individualised and scheduled appropriately?



88.8% 88.5% N/A 0 



Q19. Holistic assessments (including observations)? 77.6% 80.2% N/A 0 



Q20. Waterlow? 87.3% 94.8% N/A 0 



Q21. SSKIN? 85.8% 94.8% N/A 



Q22. Photo (if wound)? 85.7% 94.8% N/A 



Q23. Care plan schedule? 95.5% 99.0% N/A 



Q24. Has an explanation been provided to the patient regarding



pressure ulcer risk?



82.5% 93.3% N/A 



Q25. Has an explanation been provided to the carers regarding



pressure ulcer risk?



74.7% 87.5% N/A 



Q26. Has an explanation been provided to the family regarding



pressure ulcer risk?



63.8% 80.0% N/A 



Q27. If the patient is at high risk of developing pressure ulcers,



were they offered pressure relieving devices suitable to their



needs?



80.4% 81.7% N/A 



Q29. Has an ASSKIN leaflet been provided to the patient? 48.8% 62.5% N/A 0 



Q30. Has an ASSKIN leaflet been provided to the carers? 38.9% 62.7% N/A 0 



Q31. Has an ASSKIN leaflet been provided to the family? 32.2% 47.4% N/A 0 



Q32. Have repositioning charts been provided? 30.6% 48.1% N/A 



Q33. Have repositioning charts been monitored? 34.4% 57.1% N/A 



Insight detail
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Question level scoring Compliance over last 6 periods Current Improvement Overdue actions



Q34. Is there evidence of patient’s capacity being assessed prior



to each intervention?



88.0% 86.4% N/A 0 



Q36. Has the triage template been completed on each referral



received or following and unscheduled contact?



88.2% 84.0% N/A 0 



Q37. Have the last 5 entries been made in a timely manner (with



24 hours of event)?



100.0% 95.8% N/A 



Q12. Is there a minimum data set at the patients property? 48.2% 58.0% 45.5% 44.8%
 



Q14. Was the Waterlow pressure ulcer risk assessment tool



completed on SystmOne during the first contact visit with the



patient?



93.8% 94.1% 95.4% 89.5%
 



Q16. Does the care plan reflect the frequency of reassessment



required? (monthly)



94.5% 98.2% 96.3% 95.5%
 



Q18. Was the SSKIN assessment template completed on



SystmOne during the first contact visit with the patient?



94.6% 92.4% 97.7% 89.5%
 



Q20. If the patient is at high risk of developing pressure ulcers,



were they offered pressure relieving devices suitable to their



needs?



86.0% 90.6% 85.1% 89.0%
 



Q22. Does the SSKIN template reflect the documented advice



given to the patient?



90.1% 93.8% 91.8% 80.5%
 



Q24. Has the SSKIN template been completed in line with the



care plan?



93.6% 97.4% 98.8% 93.6%
 



Q26. Does the SystmOne record show that the patient’s family



and/or carers have received information regarding how to



escalate concerns and changes in their skin condition?



82.2% 84.5% 75.9% 78.8%
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Question level scoring Compliance over last 6 periods Current Improvement Overdue actions



Q28. Has the Holistic assessment been completed and re-



assessed every 12 weeks?



85.6% 88.7% 89.0% 83.5%
 



0 



Q30. Are the care plans individualised to reflect the specific



patient needs, assessments and identified risks?



88.1% 84.1% 84.3% 73.8%
 



Q32. Are the care plans up-dated in line with patients changing



needs?



97.1% 99.1% 98.7% 91.5%
 



Q34. Is there evidence of patient’s capacity being assessed prior



to each intervention?



82.7% 86.6% 84.3% 90.1%
 



0 



Q36. Is there evidence on SystmOne that the patient, their family



or carer has had their specific risk pressure ulcer risk explained



to them?



80.4% 82.1% 81.2% 74.3%
 



Q38. Has the patient/carer had a pressure ulcer leaflet provided



to them?



60.4% 61.7% 55.3% 45.9%
 



0 



Q41. Has the assessment been completed? 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
 



Q42. Have the last 5 entries been made in a timely manner (with



24 hours of event)?



97.3% 98.3% 98.9% 96.6%
 



Q12. Was the Waterlow pressure ulcer risk assessment tool



completed on SystmOne during the first contact visit with the



patient?



94.0% N/A 



Q14. Does the care plan reflect the frequency of reassessment



required? (monthly)



97.4% N/A 



Q16. Was the SSKIN assessment template completed on



SystmOne during the first contact visit with the patient?



92.2% N/A 



Insight detail
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Question level scoring Compliance over last 6 periods Current Improvement Overdue actions



Q18. If the patient is at high risk of developing pressure ulcers,



were they offered pressure relieving devices suitable to their



needs?



90.0% N/A 



Q20. Does the SSKIN template reflect the documented advice



given to the patient?



89.4% N/A 



Q22. Has the SSKIN template been completed in line with the



care plan?



92.2% N/A 



Q24. Does the SystmOne record show that the patient’s family



and/or carers have received information regarding how to



escalate concerns and changes in their skin condition?



78.9% N/A 



Q26. Has the Holistic assessment been completed and re-



assessed every 12 weeks?



88.8% N/A 



Q28. Are the care plans individualised to reflect the specific



patient needs, assessments and identified risks?



84.5% N/A 



Q30. Are the care plans up-dated in line with patients changing



needs?



99.1% N/A 



Q32. Is there evidence of patient’s capacity being assessed prior



to each intervention?



87.8% N/A 



Q34. Is there evidence on SystmOne that the patient, their family



or carer has had their specific risk pressure ulcer risk explained



to them?



78.9% N/A 



Q36. Has the patient/carer had a pressure ulcer leaflet provided



to them?



55.6% N/A 



Q39. Has the assessment been completed? 80.0% N/A 



Insight detail
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Question level scoring Compliance over last 6 periods Current Improvement Overdue actions



Q40. Have the last 5 entries been made in a timely manner (with



24 hours of event)?



97.4% N/A 



Areas by RAG



Areas (8) Counts over last 6 periods Current Improvement



Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar



Red areas 3 3 1 2 3 6 4
 



Amber areas 3 3 4 3 2 0 1 N/A 



Green areas 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
 



Areas that did not submit with



reason 



0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 



Areas that did not submit 0 0 1 2 1 0 1
 



Total areas due to submit 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 N/A 



Areas submitted 100.0% (8/8) 100.0% (8/8) 87.5% (7/8) 75.0% (6/8) 87.5% (7/8) 100.0% (8/8) 87.5% (7/8) N/A 



Areas meeting minimum



submissions 



N/A (no min



set)



N/A (no min



set)



N/A (no min



set)



N/A (no min



set)



N/A (no min



set)



N/A (no min



set)



N/A (no min



set)



N/A 



Areas meeting max submissions N/A (no max



set)



N/A (no max



set)



N/A (no max



set)



N/A (no max



set)



N/A (no max



set)



N/A (no max



set)



N/A (no max



set)



N/A 
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Division insight



Division Compliance over last 6 periods Current Improvement Overdue actions



Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar



Community Health Services 87.5% 84.9% 87.1% 85.0% 81.0% 78.8% 84.7%
 



0 



Question level scoring Compliance over last 6 periods Current Improvement Overdue actions



Q12. Is there a minimum data set at the patients property? 47.0% 69.8% N/A 0 



Q14. Holistic assessments (including observations)? 86.6% 83.3% N/A 0 



Q15. Waterlow? 94.0% 93.8% N/A 0 



Q16. SSKIN? 94.0% 93.8% N/A 0 



Q17. Photo (if wound)? 88.9% 91.8% N/A 0 



Q18. At the first contact visit, were care plans created,



individualised and scheduled appropriately?



88.8% 88.5% N/A 0 



Q19. Holistic assessments (including observations)? 77.6% 80.2% N/A 0 



Q20. Waterlow? 87.3% 94.8% N/A 0 



Q21. SSKIN? 85.8% 94.8% N/A 



Q22. Photo (if wound)? 85.7% 94.8% N/A 



Q23. Care plan schedule? 95.5% 99.0% N/A 



Insight detail
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Question level scoring Compliance over last 6 periods Current Improvement Overdue actions



Q24. Has an explanation been provided to the patient regarding



pressure ulcer risk?



82.5% 93.3% N/A 



Q25. Has an explanation been provided to the carers regarding



pressure ulcer risk?



74.7% 87.5% N/A 



Q26. Has an explanation been provided to the family regarding



pressure ulcer risk?



63.8% 80.0% N/A 



Q27. If the patient is at high risk of developing pressure ulcers,



were they offered pressure relieving devices suitable to their



needs?



80.4% 81.7% N/A 



Q29. Has an ASSKIN leaflet been provided to the patient? 48.8% 62.5% N/A 0 



Q30. Has an ASSKIN leaflet been provided to the carers? 38.9% 62.7% N/A 0 



Q31. Has an ASSKIN leaflet been provided to the family? 32.2% 47.4% N/A 0 



Q32. Have repositioning charts been provided? 30.6% 48.1% N/A 



Q33. Have repositioning charts been monitored? 34.4% 57.1% N/A 



Q34. Is there evidence of patient’s capacity being assessed prior



to each intervention?



88.0% 86.4% N/A 0 



Q36. Has the triage template been completed on each referral



received or following and unscheduled contact?



88.2% 84.0% N/A 0 



Q37. Have the last 5 entries been made in a timely manner (with



24 hours of event)?



100.0% 95.8% N/A 



Q12. Is there a minimum data set at the patients property? 48.2% 58.0% 45.5% 44.8%
 



Insight detail
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Question level scoring Compliance over last 6 periods Current Improvement Overdue actions



Q14. Was the Waterlow pressure ulcer risk assessment tool



completed on SystmOne during the first contact visit with the



patient?



93.8% 94.1% 95.4% 89.5%
 



Q16. Does the care plan reflect the frequency of reassessment



required? (monthly)



94.5% 98.2% 96.3% 95.5%
 



Q18. Was the SSKIN assessment template completed on



SystmOne during the first contact visit with the patient?



94.6% 92.4% 97.7% 89.5%
 



Q20. If the patient is at high risk of developing pressure ulcers,



were they offered pressure relieving devices suitable to their



needs?



86.0% 90.6% 85.1% 89.0%
 



Q22. Does the SSKIN template reflect the documented advice



given to the patient?



90.1% 93.8% 91.8% 80.5%
 



Q24. Has the SSKIN template been completed in line with the



care plan?



93.6% 97.4% 98.8% 93.6%
 



Q26. Does the SystmOne record show that the patient’s family



and/or carers have received information regarding how to



escalate concerns and changes in their skin condition?



82.2% 84.5% 75.9% 78.8%
 



Q28. Has the Holistic assessment been completed and re-



assessed every 12 weeks?



85.6% 88.7% 89.0% 83.5%
 



0 



Q30. Are the care plans individualised to reflect the specific



patient needs, assessments and identified risks?



88.1% 84.1% 84.3% 73.8%
 



Q32. Are the care plans up-dated in line with patients changing



needs?



97.1% 99.1% 98.7% 91.5%
 



Q34. Is there evidence of patient’s capacity being assessed prior



to each intervention?



82.7% 86.6% 84.3% 90.1%
 



0 



Insight detail
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Question level scoring Compliance over last 6 periods Current Improvement Overdue actions



Q36. Is there evidence on SystmOne that the patient, their family



or carer has had their specific risk pressure ulcer risk explained



to them?



80.4% 82.1% 81.2% 74.3%
 



Q38. Has the patient/carer had a pressure ulcer leaflet provided



to them?



60.4% 61.7% 55.3% 45.9%
 



0 



Q41. Has the assessment been completed? 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
 



Q42. Have the last 5 entries been made in a timely manner (with



24 hours of event)?



97.3% 98.3% 98.9% 96.6%
 



Q12. Was the Waterlow pressure ulcer risk assessment tool



completed on SystmOne during the first contact visit with the



patient?



94.0% N/A 



Q14. Does the care plan reflect the frequency of reassessment



required? (monthly)



97.4% N/A 



Q16. Was the SSKIN assessment template completed on



SystmOne during the first contact visit with the patient?



92.2% N/A 



Q18. If the patient is at high risk of developing pressure ulcers,



were they offered pressure relieving devices suitable to their



needs?



90.0% N/A 



Q20. Does the SSKIN template reflect the documented advice



given to the patient?



89.4% N/A 



Q22. Has the SSKIN template been completed in line with the



care plan?



92.2% N/A 



Q24. Does the SystmOne record show that the patient’s family



and/or carers have received information regarding how to



escalate concerns and changes in their skin condition?



78.9% N/A 



Insight detail
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Question level scoring Compliance over last 6 periods Current Improvement Overdue actions



Q26. Has the Holistic assessment been completed and re-



assessed every 12 weeks?



88.8% N/A 



Q28. Are the care plans individualised to reflect the specific



patient needs, assessments and identified risks?



84.5% N/A 



Q30. Are the care plans up-dated in line with patients changing



needs?



99.1% N/A 



Q32. Is there evidence of patient’s capacity being assessed prior



to each intervention?



87.8% N/A 



Q34. Is there evidence on SystmOne that the patient, their family



or carer has had their specific risk pressure ulcer risk explained



to them?



78.9% N/A 



Q36. Has the patient/carer had a pressure ulcer leaflet provided



to them?



55.6% N/A 



Q39. Has the assessment been completed? 80.0% N/A 



Q40. Have the last 5 entries been made in a timely manner (with



24 hours of event)?



97.4% N/A 



Low scoring areas Compliance over last 6 periods Current Improvement Overdue actions



City West Community Nursing hub 83.0% 86.7% Nil Nil 70.0% 67.8% 63.6%
 



0 



Charnwood community nursing hub 88.0% 84.0% 87.8% 81.5% 83.2% 81.3% 87.4%
 



East North community nursing hub 73.0% 60.5% 61.4% 78.4% 70.8% 67.3% 62.6%
 



0 



East Central community nursing hub 87.5% 84.7% 89.6% 87.9% 85.5% 81.7% 82.1%
 



0 
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Low scoring areas Compliance over last 6 periods Current Improvement Overdue actions



East South community nursing hub 94.0% 88.7% 86.1% 87.0% 86.2% 62.3%
 



0 



North West Leics community nursing hub 74.1% 96.6% 94.5% Nil Nil 97.8% 96.2%
 



0 



Hinckley & Bosworth community nursing hub 86.6% 86.4% 85.6% 86.2% 92.3% 81.6% 83.4%
 



0 



Site insight



Site Compliance over last 6 periods Current Improvement Overdue actions



Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar



CHS community nursing hub 87.5% 84.9% 87.1% 85.0% 81.0% 78.8% 84.7%
 



0 



Question level scoring Compliance over last 6 periods Current Improvement Overdue actions



Q12. Is there a minimum data set at the patients property? 47.0% 69.8% N/A 0 



Q14. Holistic assessments (including observations)? 86.6% 83.3% N/A 0 



Q15. Waterlow? 94.0% 93.8% N/A 0 



Q16. SSKIN? 94.0% 93.8% N/A 0 



Q17. Photo (if wound)? 88.9% 91.8% N/A 0 



Q18. At the first contact visit, were care plans created,



individualised and scheduled appropriately?



88.8% 88.5% N/A 0 



Q19. Holistic assessments (including observations)? 77.6% 80.2% N/A 0 
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Question level scoring Compliance over last 6 periods Current Improvement Overdue actions



Q20. Waterlow? 87.3% 94.8% N/A 0 



Q21. SSKIN? 85.8% 94.8% N/A 



Q22. Photo (if wound)? 85.7% 94.8% N/A 



Q23. Care plan schedule? 95.5% 99.0% N/A 



Q24. Has an explanation been provided to the patient regarding



pressure ulcer risk?



82.5% 93.3% N/A 



Q25. Has an explanation been provided to the carers regarding



pressure ulcer risk?



74.7% 87.5% N/A 



Q26. Has an explanation been provided to the family regarding



pressure ulcer risk?



63.8% 80.0% N/A 



Q27. If the patient is at high risk of developing pressure ulcers,



were they offered pressure relieving devices suitable to their



needs?



80.4% 81.7% N/A 



Q29. Has an ASSKIN leaflet been provided to the patient? 48.8% 62.5% N/A 0 



Q30. Has an ASSKIN leaflet been provided to the carers? 38.9% 62.7% N/A 0 



Q31. Has an ASSKIN leaflet been provided to the family? 32.2% 47.4% N/A 0 



Q32. Have repositioning charts been provided? 30.6% 48.1% N/A 



Q33. Have repositioning charts been monitored? 34.4% 57.1% N/A 



Q34. Is there evidence of patient’s capacity being assessed prior



to each intervention?



88.0% 86.4% N/A 0 
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Question level scoring Compliance over last 6 periods Current Improvement Overdue actions



Q36. Has the triage template been completed on each referral



received or following and unscheduled contact?



88.2% 84.0% N/A 0 



Q37. Have the last 5 entries been made in a timely manner (with



24 hours of event)?



100.0% 95.8% N/A 



Q12. Is there a minimum data set at the patients property? 48.2% 58.0% 45.5% 44.8%
 



Q14. Was the Waterlow pressure ulcer risk assessment tool



completed on SystmOne during the first contact visit with the



patient?



93.8% 94.1% 95.4% 89.5%
 



Q16. Does the care plan reflect the frequency of reassessment



required? (monthly)



94.5% 98.2% 96.3% 95.5%
 



Q18. Was the SSKIN assessment template completed on



SystmOne during the first contact visit with the patient?



94.6% 92.4% 97.7% 89.5%
 



Q20. If the patient is at high risk of developing pressure ulcers,



were they offered pressure relieving devices suitable to their



needs?



86.0% 90.6% 85.1% 89.0%
 



Q22. Does the SSKIN template reflect the documented advice



given to the patient?



90.1% 93.8% 91.8% 80.5%
 



Q24. Has the SSKIN template been completed in line with the



care plan?



93.6% 97.4% 98.8% 93.6%
 



Q26. Does the SystmOne record show that the patient’s family



and/or carers have received information regarding how to



escalate concerns and changes in their skin condition?



82.2% 84.5% 75.9% 78.8%
 



Q28. Has the Holistic assessment been completed and re-



assessed every 12 weeks?



85.6% 88.7% 89.0% 83.5%
 



0 
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Question level scoring Compliance over last 6 periods Current Improvement Overdue actions



Q30. Are the care plans individualised to reflect the specific



patient needs, assessments and identified risks?



88.1% 84.1% 84.3% 73.8%
 



Q32. Are the care plans up-dated in line with patients changing



needs?



97.1% 99.1% 98.7% 91.5%
 



Q34. Is there evidence of patient’s capacity being assessed prior



to each intervention?



82.7% 86.6% 84.3% 90.1%
 



0 



Q36. Is there evidence on SystmOne that the patient, their family



or carer has had their specific risk pressure ulcer risk explained



to them?



80.4% 82.1% 81.2% 74.3%
 



Q38. Has the patient/carer had a pressure ulcer leaflet provided



to them?



60.4% 61.7% 55.3% 45.9%
 



0 



Q41. Has the assessment been completed? 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
 



Q42. Have the last 5 entries been made in a timely manner (with



24 hours of event)?



97.3% 98.3% 98.9% 96.6%
 



Q12. Was the Waterlow pressure ulcer risk assessment tool



completed on SystmOne during the first contact visit with the



patient?



94.0% N/A 



Q14. Does the care plan reflect the frequency of reassessment



required? (monthly)



97.4% N/A 



Q16. Was the SSKIN assessment template completed on



SystmOne during the first contact visit with the patient?



92.2% N/A 



Q18. If the patient is at high risk of developing pressure ulcers,



were they offered pressure relieving devices suitable to their



needs?



90.0% N/A 
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Question level scoring Compliance over last 6 periods Current Improvement Overdue actions



Q20. Does the SSKIN template reflect the documented advice



given to the patient?



89.4% N/A 



Q22. Has the SSKIN template been completed in line with the



care plan?



92.2% N/A 



Q24. Does the SystmOne record show that the patient’s family



and/or carers have received information regarding how to



escalate concerns and changes in their skin condition?



78.9% N/A 



Q26. Has the Holistic assessment been completed and re-



assessed every 12 weeks?



88.8% N/A 



Q28. Are the care plans individualised to reflect the specific



patient needs, assessments and identified risks?



84.5% N/A 



Q30. Are the care plans up-dated in line with patients changing



needs?



99.1% N/A 



Q32. Is there evidence of patient’s capacity being assessed prior



to each intervention?



87.8% N/A 



Q34. Is there evidence on SystmOne that the patient, their family



or carer has had their specific risk pressure ulcer risk explained



to them?



78.9% N/A 



Q36. Has the patient/carer had a pressure ulcer leaflet provided



to them?



55.6% N/A 



Q39. Has the assessment been completed? 80.0% N/A 



Q40. Have the last 5 entries been made in a timely manner (with



24 hours of event)?



97.4% N/A 
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Low scoring areas Compliance over last 6 periods Current Improvement Overdue actions



City West Community Nursing hub 83.0% 86.7% Nil Nil 70.0% 67.8% 63.6%
 



0 



Charnwood community nursing hub 88.0% 84.0% 87.8% 81.5% 83.2% 81.3% 87.4%
 



East North community nursing hub 73.0% 60.5% 61.4% 78.4% 70.8% 67.3% 62.6%
 



0 



East Central community nursing hub 87.5% 84.7% 89.6% 87.9% 85.5% 81.7% 82.1%
 



0 



East South community nursing hub 94.0% 88.7% 86.1% 87.0% 86.2% 62.3%
 



0 



North West Leics community nursing hub 74.1% 96.6% 94.5% Nil Nil 97.8% 96.2%
 



0 



Hinckley & Bosworth community nursing hub 86.6% 86.4% 85.6% 86.2% 92.3% 81.6% 83.4%
 



0 
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Boxes of  Dressings.xlsx




Boxes of Dressings.xlsx

Sheet1


									Quantity per year 


			Manufacture name			Product name			 Total No Pieces			Total No Boxes			Most frequently  ordered - size of dressing e.g 10x10


			365 Healthcare			365 Super Absorbent Dressing


			C-Sorb 			C-Sorb Silicone


			ConvaTec			ConvaMax Superabsorber Adhesive


			ConvaTec			ConvaMax Superabsorber Non Adhesive


			Cutiderm			Cutiderm Sterile


			BSN Medical			Cutimed Sorbion Sachet S 


			Drisorb Dressing Pad			Drisorb Dressing Pad


			Drisorb Dressing Pad			Drisorb - Dessicant sachet


			CD Medical			DryMax Blue


			CD Medical			DryMax boarder


			CD Medical			DryMax Super


			Advancis Medical			Eclypse 


			Advancis Medical			Eclypse Adherent 


			Advancis Medical			Eclypse Adherent Sacral 


			Advancis Medical			Eclypse Boot 


			Advancis Medical			Eclypse Border 


			Advancis Medical			Eclypse Border Oval


			Advancis Medical			Eclypse Contour


			Advancis Medical			Eclypse foot


			Synergy Health (UK) Ltd			Exsu-Fast kits 2


			Synergy Health (UK) Ltd			Exsu-Fast kits 4


			Smith & Nephew			Exu-Dry


			Crawford Healthcare			KerraMax Care Border Superabsorbent  dressing


			Crawford Healthcare			KerraMax Care™ Border 


			H & R Healthcare Ltd			kliniderm Hydrocolloid Border


			H & R Healthcare Ltd			kliniderm superabsorbant						0


			Reliance Medical 			Maxi-Flex


			MedVance			MedVance


			MedVance			MedVance Superabsorbent dressings


			Premier Healthcare Excellence			PremierPad Xtra


			Prosorb			Prosorb


			Reliance Medical 			Relipore Xtreme


			Zelador			Sorbex 


			Zelador			Sorbex Super absorbent dressing pad (with silicone layer)


			Spirit Healthcare Ltd			Spirit Non-Woven Absorbent Pad


			Spirit Healthcare Ltd			Spirit Super Absorbent


			Lohmann & Rauscher			Vliwasorb Pro


			Lohmann & Rauscher			Vliwasorb Adhesive


			Gentell UK Ltd			Xtrasorb Foam Adhesive 


			Richardson Healthcare			Xupad Dressing Pad


			Richardson Healthcare			Xupad Ultra 


			Hartmann Group			RespoSorb Silicone (formerly Zetuvit Plus Silicone)


			Hartmann Group			RespoSorb Silicone Border (formerly Zetuvit Plus Silicone Border)


			Hartmann Group			RespoSorb Silicone Border sacrum (formerly Zetuvit Plus Silicone Border)


			Hartmann Group			RespoSorb Silicone Border oval (formerly Zetuvit Plus Silicone Border)


			Hartmann Group			RespoSorb Silicone Border Heal (formerly Zetuvit Plus Silicone Border)


			Hartmann Group			Zetuvit E


			Hartmann Group			Zetuvit Plus Superabsorber 						0


			Medicareplus International Ltd			CelluDress


			Covalon Technologies, Ltd			CovaWound SuperAbsorbant


			Lohmann & Rauscher			Vliwasorb








			Other dressings (not listed)						Quantity per year


			Manufacture name			                 Product name			 Total No Pieces			Total No Boxes			Most frequently  ordered - size of dressing e.g 10x10





			Convatec			Aqucel Extra+						0


			Convatec			Aquacel Ag Extra+						0


			Solventum			Actisorb silver 220						0


			S&N			Allevyn Life						0


			Advancis			Eclypse boot 						0


			L&R			Suprasorb P Sensitive						0


			Flen			Flaminel Forte						27


			Flen			Flaminel Hydro						10


			?S&N			Iodosorb powder						0


			Advancis			Silflex						36			8cm x 10cm


			Advancis			Algivon Plus						14			10cm x 10cm


			UrgoMedical			UrgoStart Contact						0


			UrgoMedical			Urgotul Silver						37


			UrgoMedical			Urgotul (non-bordered)						0


			Solventum			Promogran Prisma						4			2 each of 28m sq. & 123 m sq.


			Solventum			Cavilon Advanced Skin Protectant						64


			H&R			Proshield Plus Skin Protectant						0


			CDMedical			Maxiocel						1


			Essity			Cutimed Sorbact						0


			?S&N			Iodoflex						0


			Bbraun			Prontosan Gel-X						0


			UrgoMedical			UrgoStart plus pad						0
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